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Sl. No INDICATORS State
1 Number of Families with at least one KASP card 43,07,073
2. Number of KASP cards issued (Beneficiaries) 78,83,794
3. Claims Raised - September 2025 49,653
4. Claims overdue from October 2024- September 2025 9,14,121 (86%)

I 5. Number of Hospitals empanelled 594 I

6. Pendency in NAFU Triggers (TMS) 1022
7. Grievances Pendency (CGRMS) 0
8. Grievances Pendency (CPGRAMS) 2

BENEFICIARY ENROLLEMENT*

Category KASP KBF
Beneficiaries Enrolled till September 2025 77,81,949 82,519
I Beneficiaries Enrolled in September 2025# 0 0 I
CLAIMS ANALYSIS - SEPTEMBER 2025**
Scheme EHCP Beneficiary Count Claims Converted Total Amount
Private 15601 16745 %27,36,31,915
I KASP-AB-PMJAY Public 26622 29648 %43,92,78,336 I
Total %71,29,10,251
Private 175 278 % 48,57,316
KBF Public % 4,98,11,097
| Total % 5,46,68,413
Private
Non-KASP Public
Total 92,250
AROGYA KIRANAM Public

Grand Total

45055

CLAIMS OVERDUE $$

Total Overdue: 9,14,121 (86%)

% 77,82,17,496

Hospital Type

SHA Pendency

TPA Pendency

Total

Percentage

Public Hospitals

500745

25780

526525

58%

Private Hospitals

254139

HOSPITAL EMPANELMENT*
Public Hospitals

Total Hospitals

3635

257774

Private Hospitals

28%

No. of Hospitals

Category

594

203

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL*

CGRMS (NHA Portal)*

CPGRAMS (PMO Portal)

391

CMO Portal

Pending Grievances

Category

0

2

CAPACITY BUILDING EFFORTS — SEPTEMBER 2025

Training Session

No. of Participants

5

State level training

District level training

Category

17

Opening Balance

FUND UTILISATION

Receipt

Payment

Closing Balance

KASP

52,47,37,454.75

37,83,42,858/-

71,78,18,954/-

18,52,61,358.75

10,95,25,961/-

0

7,12,37,732/-

3,82,88,229/-

*: The Fact Sheet is based on the information available in the IT system of NHA, BIS dashboard is not available
currently.
**:
$$:

#: BIS Dashboard is not functional currently.

Data as on 1% October 2025
Claims Overdue as per the NHA DWH



