



**FACT SHEET – SEPTEMBER 2025**

**SUMMARY\***

Sl. No	INDICATORS	State
1.	Number of Families with at least one KASP card	43,07,073
2.	Number of KASP cards issued (Beneficiaries)	78,83,794
3.	Claims Raised - September 2025	49,653
4.	Claims overdue from October 2024- September 2025	9,14,121 (86%)
5.	Number of Hospitals empanelled	594
6.	Pendency in NAFU Triggers (TMS)	1022
7.	Grievances Pendency (CGRMS)	0
8.	Grievances Pendency (CPGRAMS)	2

**BENEFICIARY ENROLLEMENT\***

Category	KASP	KBF
Beneficiaries Enrolled till September 2025	77,81,949	82,519
Beneficiaries Enrolled in September 2025#	0	0

**CLAIMS ANALYSIS – SEPTEMBER 2025\*\***

Scheme	EHCP	Beneficiary Count	Claims Converted	Total Amount
KASP-AB-PMJAY	Private	15601	16745	₹ 27,36,31,915
	Public	26622	29648	₹ 43,92,78,336
	<b>Total</b>	<b>42223</b>	<b>46393</b>	<b>₹ 71,29,10,251</b>
KBF	Private	175	278	₹ 48,57,316
	Public	1858	2143	₹ 4,98,11,097
	<b>Total</b>	<b>2033</b>	<b>2421</b>	<b>₹ 5,46,68,413</b>
Non-KASP	Private	0	0	₹ 0
	Public	6	6	₹ 92,250
	<b>Total</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>₹ 92,250</b>
AROGYA KIRANAM	Public	793	833	₹ 1,05,46,582
<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>45055</b>	<b>49653</b>	<b>₹ 77,82,17,496</b>

**CLAIMS OVERDUE \$\$**

Total Overdue: 9,14,121 (86%)				
Hospital Type	SHA Pendency	TPA Pendency	Total	Percentage
Public Hospitals	500745	25780	526525	58%
Private Hospitals	254139	3635	257774	28%

**HOSPITAL EMPANELMENT\***

No. of Hospitals	Total Hospitals	Public Hospitals	Private Hospitals
	594	203	391

**GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL\***

Category	CGRMS (NHA Portal)#	CPGRAMS (PMO Portal)	CMO Portal
Pending Grievances	0	2	5

**CAPACITY BUILDING EFFORTS – SEPTEMBER 2025**

Category	Training Session	No. of Participants
State level training	-	-
District level training	17	520

**FUND UTILISATION**

Category	Opening Balance	Receipt	Payment	Closing Balance
KASP	52,47,37,454.75	37,83,42,858/-	71,78,18,954/-	18,52,61,358.75
KBF	10,95,25,961/-	0	7,12,37,732/-	3,82,88,229/-

\*: The Fact Sheet is based on the information available in the IT system of NHA, BIS dashboard is not available currently.

\*\* : Data as on 1<sup>st</sup> October 2025

\$\$: Claims Overdue as per the NHA DWH

#: BIS Dashboard is not functional currently.